© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/08/17
Surface Mount Fuses
 TFF Fuse > 470SNP  Series >1206 Fast Acting
470SNP Series Fuse RoHS Pb
Features
Applications

8mm Tape and Reel EIA-RS-481-1 1500 DR N/A
Dimensions
Part Numbering System
  0470  002.  D R SNP
Series
Packaging Code
R = Tape and Reel
Amp Code*
Refer to Amp Code column of
Electrical Characteristics Table
Quantity Code
D = 1500 pieces
Materials
Body: Epoxy Resin
Terminations: Cu/Ni/Sn (100%
Pb-free)
Product Marking Body: Current Rating
Operating Temperature –55ºC to +125ºC
Solderability MIL-STD-202
Insulation Resistance
(after opening)
IEC 60127-4 (0.1Mohm Min)
Product Characteristics
Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202, Method 107, Test
Condition B, 5 cycles, -65°C to
125°C, 15 minutes @ each extreme
Mechanical Shock
MIL-STD-202, Method 213B,
Test Condition I: De-energized.
100G’s peak amplitude, sawtooth
wave 6ms duration, 3 cycles
XYZ+xyz = 18 shocks
Vibration
MIL-STD-202, Method 201: 0.03”
amplitude, 10-55 Hz in 1 min. 2 hrs.
each XYZ = 6hrs (10- 55 Hz)
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 106, 10 cycles
Condition A
Salt Spray MIL-STD-202, Method 101,
Test Condition B (48 hrs)
Resistance to Soldering
Heat
Method 210, Test Condition B
(10 sec at 260°C)
Part Marking System
Amp Code Marking Code
.500 LF
001. LH
1.25 LJ
01.5 LK
002. LN
Termination  Code
SNP =  Tin Plated
Recommended Pad Layout
PRELIM